
System Tender No. LICI/WZO/ENGG/AHMEDABAD/25-26/04 
 

1. Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned below through online e-Tendering 
System portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from the intended Bidders. 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Work Estimated Cost 
Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Tender 
Document 

Fee 
1. e-TENDER FOR PROPOSED 

CIVIL & INTERIOR WORK 
INCLUDING FIXED 
FURNITURE, ELECTRICAL 
INSTALLATIONS, AND 
TELEPHONE CABLING, 
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, AC 
WORK,  ETC., FOR 
MODERNIZATION OF VVIP 
& VIP GUEST HOUST AT 
“JEEVAN PRAKASH” D.O. 
CAMPUS, RAJKOT , 
GUJARAT. 
 

Rs.87.02 lakhs Rs. 1,74,000.00 

Rs. 1,000 + 
18% GST 

 
(Rs 1180/-) 

 
2. Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and registration of the Bidders on the 

portal i.e. http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC is a prerequisite for e-Tendering. 
 

For Registration and for further details on e-tendering, please visit website above mentioned 
portal (website) or below mentioned Helpdesk details. 
 
Office Address: 
Antares Systems Limited.  
E-Tender helpdesk  
#24, Sudha Complex,  
03rd Stage, 04th Block,  
Basaveshwaranagara,  
Bangalore - 560079,  
Help Desk Contact Details: 
Tel: 080-40482000/121/133/140 
Mobile: 9686115304/9686115323 
E-mail: lokesh.hr@antaressystems.com 

     raghuprashanth@antaressystems.com 
 

Sushant Panchal 
Mob: 99239 72175 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Key Dates: 
 
 

Sr 
no 

Stage Start Date and 
Time 

Expiry Date and 
Time 

 
1 

Release of Bid  12.05.2025 
10:30 hrs 

02.06.2025 15.00 
Hrs. 

2 Downloading of Tender 
Document BID II & Bid III 

12.05.2025  
12.30 Hrs 

01.06.2025 up to 
23.59 Hrs 

3 Pre bid Meeting at Ahmedabad 
 

26.05.2025  at 11.00 Hrs. 
 

4 Uploading  Pre bid queries  
12.05.2025  

onwards 
Up to 26.05.2025  at 

11.00 Hrs 

5 
Date of Corrigendum 
/Amendments  

12.05.2025  
onwards 

Up to 30.05.2025  at 
17.30 Hrs 

6 Online submission of tender BID 
II,  and Bid III    Financial Bid 

12.05.2025  
15.00 Hrs 

01.06.2025 up to 
23.59 Hrs 

 
7 

(a) Deposit of EMD & Tender Fee 
(Bid I) and Prequalification 
bid (Bid II in hard bound 
form) in sealed envelopes -
Physical Submission. 

(b)  By RTGS 
 

12.05.2025  
15.00 Hrs. 

 
 
 

12.05.2025  
15.00 Hrs. 

 

30.05.2025 up to 
15.00 Hrs. 

 
 
 

   01.06.2025 up to  
23.59 Hrs 

8 
Opening of EMD & Tender Fee 
envelope and opening of Pre-
qualification Bid (BID I, Bid II). 

02.06.2025 15.30 Hrs  

9 Tender Fee Rs.1180/-  

10 EMD @ 2% of estimated amount Rs.174000/-  
 
 
NOTE: The date of opening of Financial Bid shall be intimated at a later date to eligible 
Bidders, who fulfill the selection criteria and also it will be notified on E-Tender Portal. 
BID II – prequalification bid has to be submitted in online as well as in hard bound 
physical form. 
 
 
 
 
 


